This conduct constituted a violation of Ohio Revised Code Section 4735.18(A)(34) or Ohio 
Revised Code Section 4735.18(A)(6), misconduct. 

BROOKE MARIE JARVIS (2024), salesperson, Aurora, Ohio, was required to pay a 
$2500.00 fine and complete the twenty (20) hour post licensing course and had her license 
suspended for three hundred sixty-five (365) days as she was convicted of a felony offense, 
reckless homicide, a third-degree felony on May 6, 2022 in Geauga County Common Pleas 
case number 21 C 000048 in violation of Ohio Revised Code Section 4735.18(A). 

STEPHEN LENKER (2024), salesperson, Dublin, Ohio, was ordered to pay a $1000.00